DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

YOUBRANDS

HANDELSKOMPANIET AS
Balevegen 208, 3713 Skien, Norway

Decleares under our sole responsibilty that the following product:

THERMO CUP _—
5279 ROTTERDAM

has been manufactured in full compliance
with the requirements of the following directives:

Directives: Materials:
e EUNo 10/2011 with amendments. *  Body: Stainless Steel 80%
*  Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament ¢ Plastic lid: Plastic, PP 15%

and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and . .
articles intended to come into contact with food. Coating: 5%
Test methods / Standards:

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments — Overall migration with reference to Annex lll and Annex V for selection of condition
and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods; EN 1186-3: 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method.

Counsil of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5- Overall migration with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Annex Ill and Annex V
for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods; EN 1186-3: 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion
method.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments - Specific migration of heavy metal with reference to EN 13130-1:2004. Analysis was
performed by ICP-OES.

Commission Implementing Regulation EU 321/200 amending Regulation EU 10/2011 of 14 January 2001 — Bisphenol A. Part Il Section D2. Analysis
performed by HPLC-MS.

Europe Resolution CM/Res (201 3)9-Extractable heavy metals with reference to EN 13130-1:2014. Analysis performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

General use:

Area of use: Hot and cold drinks. Usage temperature: Min: 3°C. Max: 95°C.

Wash, rinse and dry the thermo cup before first use. Hand wash ONLY! Wash with water and/or detergent. Use gentle detergent. Never wash the
thermo cup in the dishwasher.

Preheat the thermo cup with either hot or cold water to keep the drink at the desired temperature. Never put the thermo cup in the microwave,
oven or freezer.

Carbonated beverages should not be stored in the thermo cup as they can create pressure that pushes up the lid with great force. The same can
happen if sugary drinks in the thermo cup are exposed to heat. The fermentation process that can start will also push the lid open.

Be careful when using the thermo cup for hot dairy products or baby food. Bacteria develop quickly and starts a fermentation process. If dairy
products and/or baby food are still stored in the cup, it should only be for a short time. The thermo cup must then be thoroughly cleaned.

By:

N
Hans Inge Sovik / 9&(' lL

General Manager Signature: m_( Q () Date:  01.08.2019
You Brands AS \ i



